

## For Immediate Release

For more information, please contact: Robyn Newcomb, Badger Bank Phone: (920) 563-2478

## **Badger Bank Announces 2017 Community Shredfest Events**

**Fort Atkinson – (March 31, 2017) –** Badger Bank and SecurX have partnered together to host on-site document destruction events to help communities and individuals shred the threat of identity theft.

"As a community-focused bank, we consider it a priority to help prevent fraud and identity theft amongst the individuals living in the communities we serve," said Steve Dehnert, Badger Bank President and CEO. "Our Shredfest events make it convenient for area residents to shred personal and confidential documents, which is a crucial component of preventative security. We hope these events encourage members of our communities to be proactive in safeguarding their personal information."

Shredfest dates/times are listed below for each Badger Bank location:

- Wednesday, April 26, 2017: 11:30 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.- at the Fort Atkinson branch, 220 Grant Street, Fort Atkinson, WI; (920) 563-2478
- Tuesday, June 13, 2017: 11:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.- at the Cambridge branch, 102 W. Main Street, Cambridge, WI; (608) 423-3241
- Wednesday, July 26, 2017: 11:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.- at the Johnson Creek branch, 545 Village Walk Lane, Johnson Creek, WI; (920) 699-2905
- Wednesday, September 27, 2017: 11:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.- at the Jefferson branch, 1003 S. Main Street, Jefferson, WI; (920) 674-2406
- Wednesday, October 25, 2017: 11:30 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.- at the Fort Atkinson branch, 220 Grant Street, Fort Atkinson, WI (920) 563-2478

Confidential documents can be brought to the bank branch on the day of the event at the noted times; there is a five (5) carton per household limit. No newspapers, cardboards, metals, magazines or plastics accepted. SecurX will shred the documents, compliments of Badger Bank.

\* \* \*

## About Badger Bank

Badger Bank is a premier, locally owned community bank headquartered in Fort Atkinson, WI. With additional locations in Cambridge, Johnson Creek, and Jefferson, Badger Bank offers diverse lending solutions, a variety of deposit accounts, a trust and investment department, and an independent insurance department. For more information, visit BadgerBank.bank.

###